13
SЕRIES
YESLY Multifunction
Electronic Relays
Bathroom
lighting control
Bedroom
light control

YESLY Multifunction Electronic Relays
N
Ordering information
Example:  Multifunction relay with YESLY Bluetooth.
A B C D
1 3 . 7 2 . 8 . 2 3 0 . B 0 0 0
Series
Type
2 =  YESLY - multifuction relay,
wall box mounting
7 =  YESLY - Multifunction relay
compatible with the most popular
Italian wall switch systems: AVE,
BTicino, Gewiss, Simon-Urmet, Vimar
S =  YESLY - Shutter/blind/curtain actuator,
wall box mounting
No. of poles
1 =  1 pole 16 A
2 =  2 poles 6 A NO (SPST-NO)
Supply version
8 =  AC (50/60 Hz)
Supply voltage
230 =  110…230 V AC
A:  Transmission protocol
B = Bluetooth Low Energy (BLE)
0 = White
2 = Anthracite gray
Codes / Supply voltage
13.21.8.230.B000 110…230 V AC Yesly
13.22.8.230.B000 110…230 V AC Yesly
13.S2.8.230.B000 110…230 V AC Yesly
13.72.8.230.B000 110…230 V AC Yesly BLE white
13.72.8.230.B002 110…230 V AC Yesly BLE anthracite gray
Technical data
Terminals 13.72 13.21 - 13.22 - 13.S2
Max. wire size solid cable stranded cable solid cable stranded cable
mm2 1 x 6 / 2 x 4 1 x 4 / 2 x 2.5 1 x 2.5 / 2 x 1.5 1 x 2.5 / 2 x 1
AWG 1 x 10 / 2 x 12 1 x 12 / 2 x 14 1 x 14 / 2 x 16 1 x 14 / 2 x 16
Screw torque Nm 0.8 0.5
Wire strip length  mm 9
Other data 13.21 13.22 - 13.S2 - 13.72
Power lost to the environment
without contact current W 0.4 0.5
with rated current W 2.2 1.5
EMC specifications
Type of test Reference standard
Electrostatic discharge contact discharge EN 61000-4-2 4kV
air discharge EN 61000-4-2 8kV
Radiated electromagnetic field  (80…3000 MHz) EN 61000-4-3 10 V/m
Fast transients (burst)
(5-50 ns, 5 and 100 kHz)
on supply terminals EN 61000-4-4 4kV
on pushbutton connection EN 61000-4-4 4kV